

King County

1200 King County Courthouse 516 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98104

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2007-0351 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 7/9/2007 In control: General Government and Labor Relations

Committee

On agenda: Final action: 7/23/2007

Enactment date: 8/3/2007 Enactment #: 15870

Title: AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the memorandum of understanding regarding boot

allowance negotiated by and between King County and the Unions representing employees in the road services division of the department of transportation; and establishing the effective date of said

agreement.

Sponsors: Larry Gossett, Larry Phillips

Indexes: Agreement, Natural Resources, Department of, Roads, Transportation, Union

Code sections:

Attachments:

1. 15870.pdf, 2. A. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County and The Unions Representing Road Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation, 3. B. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And The Unions Representing Road Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation-Local 302, 4. C. Memorandum of Understanding By And Between King County And The Unions Representing Road Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation-Local 46, 5. D. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And The Unions Representing Road Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation-Local 117, 6. E. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And The Unions Representing Road Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation-Local 174, 7. F. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And The Unions Representing Road Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation-Locals 131 & 1797, 8. G. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And The Unions Representing Road Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation-Locals 300 & 1094, 9. H. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And International Federation of Professional & Technical Engineers-Local 17-Development and Environmental Services, Natural Resources & Parks, Transportation, 10. I. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And International Federation of Professional & Technical Engineers-Local 17-Professional & Technical-Department of Transportation, 11. J. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And International Federation of Professional & Technical Engineers-Local 17-Section Managers-Department of Natural Resources & Parks, Transportation, 12. K. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And International Federation of Professional & Technical Engineers-Local 17-Supervisor-Department of Natural Resources & Parks, Transportation, 13. L. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers-Local 77, 14. 2007-0351 Transmittal Letter.doc, 15. 2007-0351 Fiscal Note.doc, 16. 2007-0351 Contract Summary.doc, 17. 2007-0351 Checklist and Summary.doc, 18. Staff Report 7-10-07, 19. A. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County and The Unions Representing Road Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation, 20. C. Memorandum of Understanding By And Between King County And The Unions Representing Road Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation-Local 46, 21. D. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And The Unions Representing Road Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation-Local 117, 22. E. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And The Unions Representing Road Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation-Local 174, 23. F. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And The Unions Representing Road Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation-Locals 131 & 1797, 24. G. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And The Unions Representing Road

Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation-Locals 300 & 1094, 25. H. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And International Federation of Professional & Technical Engineers-Local 17-Development and Environmental Services, Natural Resources & Parks, Transportation, 26. I. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And International Federation of Professional & Technical Engineers-Local 17-Professional & Technical-Department of Transportation, 27. J. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And International Federation of Professional & Technical Engineers-Local 17-Section Managers-Department of Natural Resources & Parks, Transportation, 28. L. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers-Local 77, 29. K. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And International Federation of Professional & Technical Engineers-Local 17-Supervisor-Department of Natural Resources & Parks, Transportation, 30. B. Memorandum of Understanding By and Between King County And The Unions Representing Road Services Division Employees Within The Department of Transportation-Local 302, 31. 2007-0351 SR MOU- boots.doc

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|---|-----------------------------|--------|
| 7/23/2007 | 1 | Metropolitan King County Council | Hearing Held | |
| 7/23/2007 | 1 | Metropolitan King County Council | Passed | Pass |
| 7/10/2007 | 1 | General Government and Labor Relations Committee | Recommended Do Pass Consent | Pass |
| 7/9/2007 | 1 | Metropolitan King County Council | Introduced and Referred | |

AN ORDINANCE approving and adopting the memorandum of understanding

regarding boot allowance negotiated by and between King County and the

Unions representing employees in the road services division of the department of

transportation; and establishing the effective date of said agreement.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The memorandum of understanding regarding boot allowance negotiated by and between King County and the Unions representing employees in the road services division of the department of transportation and attached hereto is hereby approved and adopted by this reference made a part hereof.

SECTION 2. Terms and conditions of said agreement shall be effective upon approval by the King County council, through and including July 31, 2010.